

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 1527 of 2025****HARSH KUMAR JAIN versus AMITABH JAIN****Order Sheet**

06/10/2025	Mrs. Aditi Joshi, Counsel for the Petitioner. Counsel for petitioner prays for a week's time. As prayed by counsel for petitioner, list this case in next week as a fresh case. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	