



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1527 of 2025

HARSH KUMAR JAIN **versus** AMITABH JAIN

Order Sheet

09/02/2026	Ms. Madhunisha Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 6. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that decision has been taken on the claim of petitioner and she may be granted three days' time to place the same on record. As prayed by her, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge