



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1527 of 2025

HARSH KUMAR JAIN **versus** AMITABH JAIN

Order on Board

02/03/2026	Ms. Madhu Nisha Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate for respondent No.1 to 6. Mr. Narendra Kumar Guleri, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amitesh Pandey, Advocate for respondent No.8. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent No.8 submits that arguing counsel is not available today and prays for short time to make submission. As prayed by learned counsel for respondent No.8, list this petition in the week commencing 23.3.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	--

roshan/-