



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1527 of 2025

HARSH KUMAR JAIN **versus** AMITABH JAIN

Order on Board

23/03/2026	Ms. Madhunisha Singh, Advocate for the applicant. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate for respondent No.1 to 6. Mr. K.K. Pandey, Advocate for respondent No.8. Office report shows that respondent No.7 is not served. Learned counsel for applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to take necessary steps in this regard. List this petition in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
--------------------------	---

roshan/-